
SNo Office Name NO Name NO Email
1 ICAR - National Bureau of Plant GeneticResources (NBPGR) Dr. Kavita Gupta kavita.gupta@icar.org.in
2 ICAR-National Institute of SecondaryAgriculture (NISA) Dr. Debabandya Mohapatra Debabandya.Mohapatra@icar.org.in
3 ICAR-Indian Institute of Maize Research(IIMR) Dr. P. Lakshmi Soujanya Pl.soujanaya@icar.org.in
4 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute ATARI Zone-I Dr. Preeti Mamgai preeti.mamgai@icar.org.in
5 ICAR-Vivekananda Parvatiya Krishi AnusandhanSansthan (VPKAS) Dr. Anuradha Bhartiya anuradha.bhartiya@icar.org.in
6 ICAR-Central Institute of Post HarvestEngineering  and Technology (CIPHET) Dr. Deepika Goswami deepika.goswami@icar.org.in
7 ICAR-National Bureau of Animal GeneticResources (NBAGR) Dr. (Mrs.) Sonika Ahlawat sonika.ahlawat@gmail.com
8 ICAR-Central Agroforestry ResearchInstitute (CARI) Sh. Gautam Saxena ao.cafri@gmail.com
9 ICAR-National Meat Research Institute (NMRI),Hyderabad Sh. Shashank Pandey hoa.nmri@icar.org.in

10 ICAR-Central Tuber Crops Research Institute(CTCRI) Dr. Veena S.S. veena.ss@icar.org.in
11 ICAR-Indian Institute of OilseedsResearch (IIOR) Dr. P. Lakshmamma p.lakshmamma@icar.org.in
12 ICAR-Directorate of Weed Research, (DWR) Dr. Shobha Sondhia shobhasondia@yahoo.com
13 ICAR-National Institute for PlantBiotechnology, (NIPB) Dr. Kanika Kumar kumarkanika@rediffmail.com
14 ICAR-Indian Institue of Wheat and BarleyResearch, (IIWBR) Dr. Sonia Sheoran sonia.sheoran@icar.org.in
15 ICAR-National Academy of AgriculturalResearch Management (NAARM) Dr.(Mrs.) B. Nirmala nirmala.B@icar.org.in
16 Central Inland Fisheries ResearchInstitute (CIFRI) Dr. Suman Kumari sumankumari.icar11@gmail.com
17 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute, Zone III, (ATARI) Dr. (Mrs.) Seema Yadav zpdicarkanpur@gmail.com
18 ICAR-National Institute of VeterinaryEpidemiology and Disease Informatics(NIVEDI)Dr. Rajeshwari Shome rajeswari.shome@icar.org.in
19 ICAR-National Research Centre on Pomegranae(NRCP) Dr. Shilpa Parashuram shilpa.parashuram@icar.org.in
20 ICAR-National Research Centre on Yak(NRCY) Ms. Swati Poonia swatipoonia@icar.org.in
21 ICAR-National Institute of AbioticStress Management,  (NIASM) Smt. Purnima Ghadge purnima.ghadge@icar.org.in
22 ICAR-Central Institute for CottonResearch (CICR) Dr. J. Amudha amudhabiotech@rediffmail.com
23 ICAR-Indian Institute of Oil PalmResearch (IIOR) Sh. S.V. Ramana sv.ramana@icar.org.in
24 ICAR-Central Coastral AgriculturalResearch Institute (CCARI) Mrs. Susitha Rajkumar susitha.rajkumar@icar.org.in
25 ICAR-Central Research Institute forDryland Agriculture(CRIDA) Dr.(Mrs.) Gurav Priya Pandurang gurav.pandurang-icar@icar.org.in
26 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute, Zone-X Dr. B. Malathi Malathi.Bommidi@icar.org.in
27 ICAR-Central Institute for AridHorticulture (CIAH) Dr. Anita Meena anita.meena@icar.org.in
28 ICAR-Directorate of Poultry Research(DPR) Dr. Suchitra Sena suchitra.dande@icar.org.in
29 ICAR-Central Arid Zone ResearchInstitute (CAZRI) Dr. Rajawant K. Kalia rajwant.kalia@icar.org.in
30 ICAR-Indian Institute of Rice Research,(IIRR) Dr P. C. Latha latha.pc@icar.org.in
31 ICAR-National Bureau of Soil Survey andLand Use Planning (NBSSLUP) Dr. Sirisha Adamala sirisha.adamala@icar.org.in
32 ICAR-Central Institue for Research onBuffaloes (CIRB) Dr. SArita Yadav sarita.yadav@icar.org.in
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33 ICAR-Central Avian Research Institue(CARI) Dr.  Simmi Tomar simmitomar@rediffmail.com
34 ICAR-Central Institute for Research onCattle (CIRC) Dr. Divya Devara divya.devara@icar.org.in
35 ICAR-National Institute of AnimalNutrition and Physiology (NIANP) Mrs. Vijayalakshmi YC vijayalakshmi.vc@icar.org.in
36 ICAR-Indidan Institute of PulsesResearch (IIPR) Dr. Meenal Rathore Mnl.rthr@gmail.com
37 ICAR-National Research Centre on Pig(NRCP) Dr. Seema Rani Pegu seema.pegu@icar.org.in
38 ICAR-Central Institute for Women inAgriculture (CIWA) Dr. Gayatri Moharana gayatri.moharana@icar.org.in
39 ICAR-Indian Institute of Millets Reseach (IIMR) Dr. P.G. Padmaja pg.padmaja@icar.org.in
40 ICAR-National Research Centre on SeedSpices,(NRCSS) Dr. Sharda Choudhary sharda.choudhary@icar.org.in
41 ICAR-Indian Institute of SpicesResearch,  (IISR) Dr. E Jayashree jayasree.iisr@gmail.com
42 ICAR-Central Island AgriculturalResearch Institute, (CIARI) Dr T Sujatha sujatha.t@icar.org.in
43 ICAR-National Research Centre forEquines, Hisar-125001 Haryana Dr. Anju Manuja anju.manuja@icar.org.in
44 ICAR - National Research Institute ForIntegrated Pest Management, Pusa, NewDelhiDr. Sumitra Arora sumitraarora@hotmail.com
45 ICAR.-Indian Agricultural StatisticsResearch Institute, (IASRI) Dr. Shashi Dahiya shashidahiya.iasri@icar.org.in
46 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute, Zone IX, (ATARI-IX)- JabalpurDr. Rajneesh Srivastava. rajneeshatari@gmail.com
47 ICAR-Central Tobacco ResearchInstitute,(CTRI), Dr. J. Poorna Bindu j.poornabindu@gmail.com
48 ICAR-Indian Institute of AgriculturalBiotechnology, (IIAB), Ranchi-834003 Dr Ramya N ramya.n1@icar.org.in
49 ICAR-Central Institute of FisheriesEducation (CIFE) Dr. Megha Kadam Bedekar megha.bedekar@cife.edu.in
50 ICAR-Indian Institute of SugarcaneResearch, (IISR) Dr. Pushpa Singh parampushpa@gmail.com
51 ICAR-Central Institute of AgriculturalEngineering, (CIAE), Bhopal Dr. Ajay Kumar Roul, ajaykroul@gmail.com
52 ICAR-National Research Centre on Camel (NRCC) Dr. Basanti Jyotsana basanti.jyotsana@icar.org.in
53 Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute (ATARI), Zone VIII, Pune-411005Mrs Priyanka Kumari priyanka.kumari@icar.org.in
54 ICAR-National Research Centre for Banana(NRCB) Dr. J.Poorani poorani.j@icar.org.in
55 ICAR-Indian Inst. of Water Management,(IIWM) Dr. Ranu Rani Sethi ranu.sethi@icar.org.in
56 Indian Veterinary ResearchInstitute(IVRI), Izatnagar Sujit Kumar Singh, Id-sujit.singh@icar.org.in
57 ICAR-Indian Grassland and FodderResearch Institute, (IGFRI) Dr. Sadhna Pandey sadhnap69@yahoo.com.in
58 ICAR-Indian Institute of HorticulturalResearch,(IIHR) Dr. Sujatha A. Nair anilsujatha96@gmail.com
59 ICAR-Central Research Institute for Juteand Allied Fibres, (CRIJAF) Barrackpore Mrs. Kanti Meena Kanti.Meena@icar.org.in
60 ICAR-National Bureau of AgriculturalImportant Microorganisms, (NBIAM) Dr. Nazia Manzar naziamanzar786@gmail.com
61 ICAR-Directorate of Mushroom Research(DMR) Dr. Anuradha Srivastava anuradha.srivastava@icar.org.in
62 ICAR-Central Institute of FisheriesTechnology  (CIFT) Dr. (Smt.) S. Ashaletha ashalatha.s@icar.org.in
63 ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil and WaterConservation (IISWC) Smt. Sonia Chauhan sonia.chauhan@icar.org.in
64 ICAR-Indian Institute of SoybeanResearch,(IISR) Dr. Poonam Kuchlan punam.kuchlan@icar.org.in
65 ICAR-Central Institute of BrackishwaterAquaculture (CIBA) Dr. M. Jayanthi m.jayanthi@icar.org.in
66 ICAR-Directorate of FloriculturalResearch, (DFR) Dr. Prabha K prabha.k@icar.org.in



67 ICAR-Indian Institute of VegetableResearch, (IIVR) Dr. Swati Sharma swtsharma92@gmail.com
68 ICAR-Central Institute for Research onGoats, , (CIRG) Dr. Nitika Sharma nitika4419@gmail.com
69 ICAR-Central Institute for Research onCotton Technology, CIRCOT) Dr. Kirti Jalgaonkar jalgaonkar.kirti@gmail.com
70 ICAR-National Dairy ResearchInstitute(NDRI) Dr. Shilpa Vij shilpa.vij@icar.org.in
71 ICAR-Central Institute of FreshwaterAquaculture (CIFA) Dr. (Mrs.) Rakhi Kumari rakhi.kumari382@icar.org.in
72 ICAR-Directorate of Groundnut Research, Dr. Nilima Karmakar karmakarnilima9@gmail.com
73 ICAR-Central Marine Fisheries ResearchInstitute, Dr. Imelda Joseph imeldajoseph@gmail.com
74 ICAR-Central Citrus Research Institute, Dr. Sangeeta Bhattacharyya sangeeta.bhattacharyya2012@gmail.com
75 ICAR-Central Plantation Crops ResearchInstitute, (CPCRI) Smt. N. Naveena naveena_cift@rediffmail.com
76 ICAR-Central Institute for SubtropicalHorticulture,(CISH) Dr. Anju Bajpai anju.bajpai@icar.org.in
77 ICAR-Central Institute of ColdwaterFisheries Research, (CICFR) Dr. Renu Jethi renujethi2009@gmail.com
78 ICAR-Indian Agricultural ResearchInstitute,(IARI) Nilima Minj pensionsection@iari.res.in
79 ICAR-Mahatma Gandhi Integrated FarmingResearch Institute (MGIFRI) Dr. Shreya Nivesh shreyanivesh@gmail.com
80 ICAR-National Bureau of AgriculturalInsect Resources, (NBAIR) Dr. K. Sreedevi kolla.sreedevi@gmail.com
81 ICAR-Indian Institute of Rapeseed andMustard (IIRM) Dr. Anubhuti Sharma anubhuti.sharma@icar.org.in
82 ICAR-Sugarcane Breeding Institute, (SBI) Dr. S. Alarmelu alarmelu.s@gmail.com
83 ICAR-Central Sheep  and Wool ResearchInstitute (CSWRI) Mrs. Ritesh Kumari Ritesh.Kumari@icar.org.in
84 ICAR-National Research Centre forGrapes,(NRCG) Dr. Sharmishta Naik sharmaistha.naik@icar.org.in
85 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute, Zone VII, Dr. Amrutha T. amruthakbh@gmail.com
86 ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science(IISS) Dr. Kollah Bharati bharatik1@gmail.com
87 ICAR-Central Institute of TemperateHorticulture (CITH) Dr. Geetika Malik geetika.malik@icar.org.in
88 ICAR-Directorate of CashewResearch,(DCR) Dr. Vanitha K vanis102@gmail.com
89 ICAR-National Institute of High SecurityAnimal Diseases,(NIHSAD) Dr. H,V. Murugkar harshadmurugkar@gmail.com
90 ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute,(CPRI) Smt. Meena Verma meena.verma@icar.org.in
91 ICAR-National Research Centre forOrchids, Mrs. Worngam Stella Sasa worngam.sasa@icar.org.in
92 ICAR-Directorate of Medicinal andAromatic Plants Research,(DMAPR) Dr. Mrs. Swarajyalaxmi swarajya.nayak@icar.org.in
93 ICAR-National Bureau of Fish GeneticResources, (NBFGR) Dr.(Mrs.) Divya P.R. divyanbfgr@gmail.com
94 ICAR-National Research Centre forLitchi, Bhagya Vijiyan bhagya.vijiyan@icar.org.in
95 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute, ATARI, Zone VI Dr. Moirangthem Thoithoi Devi thoiicarars@gmail.com
96 ICAR-Research Complex for EasternRegion, Dr.(Mrs.) Shivani shivani@icar.org.in
97 ICAR-Directorate of Onion and GarlicResearch, Ashwini Benke ashwiniprashantbenke@gmail.com
98 ICAR-National Research Centre on Mithun, Ms. Aloli Rengma aloli.rengma@icar.org.in
99 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute, Zone XI, Smt. Sai Monicalakshmi saimonicaiihr@gmail.com

100 ICAR-National Institute of Foot andMouth Disease Dr. K. Nagasree k.nagasree.icar@icar.org.in



101 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute Kolkata,Zone V Mrs. Arati Roy arati.roy@icar.org.in
102 ICAR-Central Soil Salinity ResearchInstitute (CSSRI) Dr. Anita Maan anitadgr13@gmail.com
103 ICAR-National Institute of AgriculturalEconomics and Policy Research Dr. Rajni Jain rajni.jain@icar.org.in
104 ICAR-National Institute of Seed Science andTEchnology Dr. Nandita Benerji nanditapatra@gmail.com
105 ICAR-ICAR Research Complex for NEHRegion, Dr. Tasvina Rahman Borah tasvina.borah@gmail.com
106 ICAR-RC for NEH Region, (NOFRI) Dr. T.L. Bhutia tl.bhutia2021@gmail.com
107 ICAR-Central Rice Research Institute(CRRI) Dr. (Mrs.) Meera Kumar Kar meera.kar@icar.org.in
108 ICAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute, Zone II, Dr. Ganga Devi gangasarvan1982@gmail.com
109 ICAR-Indian Institute of Farming SystemsResearch Smt. Sheela Devi sheelasubhash46@gmail.com
110 ICAR-National Institute of Natural FibreEngineering and Technology, Dr. Manish H. Jagadale manisha.jagadale.123@gmail.com
111 ICAR-Research Complex for Eastern Region&CAR-Agricultural Technology ApplicationResearch Institute (ATARI), Zone IV,Dr. (Mrs.) Shivani drmrsshivani@gmail.com
112 ICAR-National Institute of Biotic StressManagement (NIBSM) Dr. Daisy Basandrai daisybasandrai@gmail.com


